CITY OF GAHANNA - DEVELOPMENT FEE SCHEDULE

Building Fees
Valid beginning January 1, 2669 2011

A fee is charged to recover the City’s administrative costs for enforcement of codes related to building,
development, electrical, plumbing, and mechanical permits and zoning applications and processing.

Authority to assess such fees is contained within City Code Chapter 148.

All fees are non-refundable subject to City Code Chapter 148.

“bAddruons-One, Two & Three Famlly‘ Dwe lmg
Per dwellii?g_ »

Alterations-

OBC Multi-Family & Commercial

(includes decks & porches) $100.00 2% of alteration costs above
1" 81,000 of alterations $1,000 and zoning certificate;

$5,000.00 max

Building- OBC Multi-Family & Commercial
New or Addition Per structure up $1,500.00 $.30 per additional square foot
to 5,000 square fegt d a zoning certificate

Deck
Up to 100 square feet $35.00 $.10 for each additional square
foot and a zoning certificate
.. 1Pprogs
Electrical-One, Two & Three Family Dwelling
Temporary Electric
Up to 200 amperes $110.00 $.60 per additional ampere
Alteration/Replacement (EXCLUDING FIRE REHAB)
ELECTRICAL GENERATORS & additions up to 500 $75.00 Includes service upgrade and
square feet gross area new service.
& new garages
Per dwelling unit
New Construction & FIRE REHAB $.10 per additional square
Up to 1° 1,000 square feet gross area $180.00 foot; includes service upgrade
& Additions greater than 500 square feet gross area and new service.
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Selt-Contained Electric Heat

Per heating unit

$75.00

$5.00 per additional heating
unit

Swimming Pool (In-Ground)

$180.00

Asphalt Driveway $10.00
Concrete Approach/Driveway $38.00
Per square yard
Sidewalk
Per square foot $6.30




Fences over 6’ High

Gas Piping- One, Two & Three Fémily Dwelling

Per unit

$35.00

- OBC Multi-Family & Commercial
Up to 3 connections

HVAC- OBC Multi-Family and Commercial

$20.00 each additional
gonnection

New Construction/Additions

$.10 per additional square foot

Up to I* 1,000 square feet $180.00
Warehouse areas or building shell $.05 per additional square foot
Up to 1st 1,000 square feet $180.00 (INCLUDES INITIAL
TENANT BUILD-OUT OF
BUILDING)
Replacements Furnace & a/c units are
AND NEW UNITS $75.00 separate fixtures; $35.00 each
1” fixture additional fixture.
Ductwork Extension/Alteration $.03 per additional square foot
(includes walk-in coolers/freezers) (DOES NOT INCLUDE
$75.00 INITIAL BUILD-OUT OF
Up to 1" 5,000 square feet TENANT SPACES OR
HVAC UNIT
REPLACEMENT)
All other common ventilation systems
Per system $75.00




Kitchen exhaust hood & duct

Per hood
Type i $150.00
Dype ii $100.00
Hazardous exhaust system
Per system $175.00
Chimney (metal) Replacement
or Vent New
Per chimney/vent $50.00
Underground Installation $75.00

Prefabricated Fireplace, Coal,
or Wood Burning Stove

Per device
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Inspeétlon- Dwelling

Marquees, Signs, Awnings & Canopies-OBC Multi-Family

& Commercial $25.00 $1.00 per additional square
Per marquee/Sign/awning/canopy foot of horizontal/vertical
up to 25 square feet surface

Per dwelling unit $500.00

As set by
Franklin County
Board of Health

Satellitc Earth Station
Per satellite $50.00




Shoring of Buildings

Sidewalk Storage

Swimming Pool
Above Ground $50.00
In Ground $200.00

Wireless Communication Facility
New Communication Tower/Antenna $175.00

Co-Location on Existing Tower $150.00

Per tower/antenna

FOOTNOTES:

PERMIT FEES FOR INDIVIDUAL CONDOS OF A MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING OF FOUR OR
MORE UNITS FOR ALTERATIONS AND REPLACEMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND HVAC
SYSTEMS SHALL BE COMPUTED AS ONE, TWO AND THREE FAMILY DWELLING FEES.

OHIO BOARD OF BUILDING STANDARDS FEES FOR ALL ONE, TWO AND THREE FAMILY
DWELLING PERMITS SHALL BE 1%.

OHIO BOARD OF BUILDING STANDARDS FEES FOR ALL COMMERCIAL AND MULTI-
FAMILY BUILDINGS OF FOUR OR MORE UNITS SHALL BE 3%.



